28
WE ARE MOVING FLUIDS
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANERS
AUTOMATIC HOSE REELS
HIGH PRESSURE BOILERS
Hose trolley type SW1 + SW2
Easy to handle and approved for the capacity of hose reel STKI2 20 and STKi2 40
as well as for usage of an adapter plate of hose reel STKi2 50 and STKi20 60.

meter depending
of the hose outside
diameter-Ø
[ mm ]
Nominal
diameter/
thread*
F
Max.
press.
Weight Dimensions in mm Surface Material of
the angled
swivel*
Ø17 Ø22 Ø28 Ø35 mm Inch bar kg A B C D
1/2“ (DN12)
STKi2 20/12-304 V10720010 60 35 12 1/2“ 200 10,5 280 312 200 385 Stainless steel 304 Alu/304
STKi2 20/12-316 V10720010-1 60 35 12 1/2“ 200 10,5 280 312 200 385 Stainless steel 316 316
STKi2 40/12-304 V10720012 125 70 12 1/2“ 200 13,5 480 512 400 585 Stainless steel 304 Alu/304
STKi2 40/12-316 V10720012-1 125 70 12 1/2“ 200 13,5 480 512 400 585 Stainless steel 316 316
3/4“ (DN19)
STKi2 20/19-304 V1072011 20 19 3/4“ 200 11,7 280 312 200 414 Stainless steel 304 Brass/304
STKi2 20/19-316 V1072011-1 20 19 3/4“ 200 11,7 280 312 200 414 Stainless steel 316 316
STKi2 40/19-304 V10720013 40 19 3/4“ 200 14,7 480 512 400 614 Stainless steel 304 Brass/304
STKi2 40/19-316 V10720013-1 40 19 3/4“ 200 14,7 480 512 400 614 Stainless steel 316 316
1“ (DN25)
STKi2 20/24-304 V10720016 15 24 1“ 100 12,0 280 312 200 414 Stainless steel 304 Brass/304
STKi2 20/24-316 V10720016-1 15 24 1“ 100 12,0 280 312 200 414 Stainless steel 316 316
STKi2 40/24-304 V10720017 33 24 1“ 100 15,0 480 512 400 614 Stainless steel 304 Brass/304
STKi2 40/24-316 V10720017-1 33 24 1“ 100 15,0 480 512 400 614 Stainless steel 316 316
* You will find the connection threads of the angled swivels on page 44.
Dimensions
Hose trolley SW1
881

Material 304 (AISI 304)
Hose trolley SW1 V10770001 13,0
Adapter plate AW1 V10770002 3,0
Material 316 (AISI 316)
Hose trolley SW2 V10770001-1 13,0
Adapter plate AW2 V10770002-1 3,0
Gross price list, hose trolley SW
Following equipment: without hose reel, including reinforcing braces
Hose reel type Item number
1/2“ (DN12)
STKi2 20/12-304 V10720010
STKi2 20/12-316 V10720010-1
STKi2 40/12-304 V10720012
STKi2 40/12-316 V10720012-1
3/4“ (DN19)
STKi2 20/19-304 V10720011
STKi2 20/19-316 V10720011-1
STKi2 40/19-304 V10720013
STKi2 40/19-316 V10720013-1
1“ (DN25)
STKi2 20/24-304 V10720016